## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Manfred Fuchs	08/21/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Compumedics Limited
Street Address:	One Marine Parade
City:	Abbotsford, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3067

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10520046

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6129778223

Email: jklos@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Klos

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38634.63
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Klos

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

\_\_\_

\$40.00 1052004

501316202 REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0909



RECEIVED DEC 2 3 2002

D- 12/23/02

DECEMBER 18, 2002

**PTAS** 

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP. ALEYA R. CHAMPLIN 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET SUITE 4850 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-4320 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

www.uspto.gov

\*102229498A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/16/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013301/0072

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FUCHS, MANFRED

DOC DATE: 08/21/2002

ASSIGNEE:

COMPUMEDICS LIMITED ONE MARINE PARADE VICTORIA 3067 ABBOTSFORD, AUSTRALIA

SERIAL NUMBER: 60393908

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/03/2002

ISSUE DATE:

JEFFREY OLSEN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0910

OIPE	
SEP 1 6 2002	09-23-200
Foro (108) (Sev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5	10222949
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F
Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):
Manfred Fuchs	9-16-02
Additional name(s) of con-	veying party(ies) attached?
3. Nature of Convey	ance:
x Assignment	Merger
Security Agreem	ent Change of Name
Other	<del></del>
Execution Date: _	August 21, 2002
ļ	
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s): 60/393,908
	filed together with a new application, the execution No.(s): See Attached Sheet

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Aleya R. Champlin

Internal Address:

09/20/2002 01 FC:581

2002



9498

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COMPUMEDICS LIMITED Address: One Marine Parade Address: Victoria 3067 X No City: Abbotsford, Australia State: Zip: Additional name(s) & x No Yes address(es) attached: execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): See Attached Sheet Additional numbers attached? X No Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Enclosed (check in the amount of \$40.00)

Street Address: 225 South Sixth Stre Suite 4850	<b>e</b> pt	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DIAZ1 00000101 501212 60393908		8. Deposit account number:
40.00 CH		50-1212 / ARC 10206854
City: Minneapolis	State: Zip: MN 55402-4320	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.		
Aleya R. Champlin Name of Person Signing		September 4, 2002 Date  attachments, and documents: 3
envelope addressed to: Box Assignments,		er Sheet stal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an shington, DC 20231, on the date shown below. Aleya R. Champlin, Esq.
	V	PATENT
		REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0911

25197807

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manfred Fuchs, a citizen of Germany, having a mailing address at Burgwedeltwiete 16b, 22457 Hamburg, Germany, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith and entitled:

Confidence Intervals for EEG/MEG and ECG/MCG Source Reconstruction Results; and

WHEREAS, Compumedics Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Australia and having a principal place of business located at One Marine Parade, Abbotsford, Victoria 3067, Australia (hereafter "Compumedics"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the U.S. and foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said Manfred Fuchs in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any resultant patent or patents for said Invention and any renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto Compumedics.

Pursuant to this Assignment, Manfred Fuchs warrants that he has made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding

PATENT REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0912 or affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject invention to or with any party other than Compumedics; and agrees that he and his executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as requested by Compumedics; will promptly communicate to Compumedics any facts or circumstances known to him regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with and testify on behalf of Compumedics in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of Compumedics to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said

Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: 21-08-2002	Manfred Fuchs
Dated:	Witness as to Manfred Fuchs

25197807

**RECORDED: 10/11/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025118 FRAME: 0913